

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar And 6 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And.2RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25482 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 582 OF 2018

Vibhas Vijay AcharekarPETITIONER

V/S

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar And 9 OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Anjali Purav for the Petitioners.

Mr. P.M.Palshikar a/w Ms. Shilpa Redkar for
Respondent/MCGM

Mr. Mihir Dasai, Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Rishika Agarwal For
Applicant in IA 25482 /2024

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 26th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/08/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)