

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar and Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25482 OF 2024

Vibhas Vijay Acharekar ...Applicant/Intervenor

In the matter between:-

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar and Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Anjali Purav Yajurvedi, Advocate for Petitioners.

Ms.Rishika Agarwal, Advocate for Applicant/Intervenor.

CORAM : S.M.MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks some time to take instructions from the clients as they have retired.

3. Stand over tomorrow i.e. **25th March 2026** for withdrawal, if any.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.M.MODAK, J.)