

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.582 OF 2018

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.03.25
18:01:38 +0530

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25482 OF 2024

Vibhas Vijay Acharekar

...Applicant/Intervenor

In the matter between:-

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms.Anjali Purav Yajurvedi, Advocate for Petitioners.

Ms.Rishika Agarwal, Advocate for Applicant/Intervenor.

Mr.A.V.Bukhari (Sr.Advocate) a/w Ms.Rupali Adhate i/b. Ms.Komal
Punjabi, Advocates for Respondents-BMC.

Mr.Ajay Patil (A.O.) City Engineering Department present.

CORAM : S.M.MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned out of turn.

2. As all the Petitioners have retired, on the basis of instructions received, learned Advocate for Petitioners seeks liberty to withdraw the Petition.
3. The Petition is accordingly disposed of as withdrawn.
4. Pending Interim Applications also stand disposed of.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.M.MODAK, J.)